

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Campbell County Winter Travel Advisory: Level 2 Snow Emergency

Campbell County, KY (January 5, 2025) - Campbell County is now under a Level 2 Snow Emergency due to dangerous winter weather conditions, including blowing and drifting snow and icy roads.

"A Level 2 Snow Emergency is a serious warning for all residents to limit travel to essential, life-sustaining activities," said Campbell County Judge/Executive Steve Pendery. "We strongly recommend staying off the roads unless absolutely necessary to ensure the safety of everyone in our community."

A Level 2 Snow Emergency means roads are extremely hazardous, and travel should be restricted to activities such as medical emergencies, obtaining food or water, going to work (check with your employer first), or getting heating fuel or supplies. While this is not a mandatory travel ban, avoiding unnecessary travel can significantly reduce risks and keep roads clearer for emergency responders.

"We are closely monitoring conditions to provide timely updates and resources to help residents stay safe," said William Turner, Director of the Campbell County Office of Emergency Management. "Please use caution, stay off the roads unless it is an emergency, and sign up for Smart911 to receive weather-specific alerts."

The Campbell County Office of Emergency Management uses Smart911 to send out important alerts during emergencies, including winter weather updates. Visit Smart911.com to sign up for emergency notifications.

Sign Up for Smart911 Today:

- What You'll Get: Alerts about weather, traffic, and other emergencies.
- How You'll Get It: Choose to receive messages by text, email, or phone.
- Stay Local: Add your address to get alerts specific to your area.

For More Information or Additional Help:

- Visit the Campbell County Office of Emergency Management's Facebook page: https://www.facebook.com/CampbellCoKYEmergencyManagement
- For emergencies call 911

About Campbell County Fiscal Court: Campbell County serves Kentucky's eighth-largest county, led by Judge/Executive Steve Pendery since 1998. With a \$68 million budget and a dedicated staff, the Fiscal Court focuses on providing high-quality services and infrastructure to residents and businesses.

###

Media Contact: Justin Otto Assistant County Administrator – Public Information Officer Campbell County Fiscal Court (859)-547-1806









